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ORDINANCE NO.  ________________ 1 

2 

AN ORDINANCE REZONING AND CHANGING THE ZONING MAP FOR THE 3 

PROPERTY LOCATED AT 3427 JEFFERSON STREET IN THE CENTRAL 4 

WEST AUSTIN COMBINED NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN AREA FROM 5 

NEIGHBORHOOD COMMERCIAL-NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN (LR-NP) 6 

COMBINING DISTRICT TO GENERAL COMMERCIAL SERVICES-7 

CONDITIONAL OVERLAY-NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN (CS-CO-NP) COMBINING 8 

DISTRICT. 9 

10 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN: 11 

12 

PART 1.  The zoning map established by Section 25-2-191 of the City Code is amended to 13 

change the base district from neighborhood commercial-neighborhood plan (LR-NP) 14 

combining district to general commercial services-conditional overlay-neighborhood plan 15 

(CS-CO-NP) combining district on the property described in Zoning Case No. C14-2021-16 

0137, on file at the Housing and Planning Department, as follows: 17 

18 

Lot 18, GLENVIEW ADDITION, City of Austin, Travis County, Texas, according 19 

to the map or plat thereof recorded in Volume 3, Page 109, Plat Records of Travis 20 

County, Texas, (the “Property”), 21 

22 

locally known as 3427 Jefferson Street in the City of Austin, Travis County, Texas, 23 

generally identified in the map attached as Exhibit “A”. 24 

25 

PART 2.  The Property within the boundaries of the conditional overlay combining district 26 

established by this ordinance is subject to the following conditions: 27 

28 

(A) The following uses are prohibited uses on the Property:29 

30 

Agricultural sales and services Automotive rentals 

Automotive repair services Automotive sales 

Automotive washing (of any type) Bail bond services 

Campground Commercial blood plasma center 

Construction sales and services Custom manufacturing 

Equipment repair services Equipment sales 

Exterminating services Indoor crop production 

Kennels Limited warehousing and 

distribution 

Maintenance and service facilities Outdoor sports and recreation 

Pawn shop services Plant nursery 
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Service station Transportation terminal 

Vehicle storage 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PART 3.  Except as specifically restricted under this ordinance, the Property may be 

developed and used in accordance with the regulations established for the general 

commercial services (CS) base district and other applicable requirements of the City Code. 

PART 4. The Property is subject to Ordinance No. 20100923-103 that established zoning 

for the Windsor Road Neighborhood Plan. 

PART 5.  This ordinance takes effect on ________________, 2022. 

PASSED AND APPROVED 11 

12 

§ 13 

§ 14 

, 2022  § _____________________________________15 

     Steve Adler 16 

       Mayor 17 

18 

19 

APPROVED: ______________________ ATTEST: _____________________________ 20 

   Anne L. Morgan             Myrna Rios 21 

  City Attorney                 City Clerk 22 

23 



!

!

!

!

!!

!

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

( ( (

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

C14-00-2224

C14-2008-0003

C14-2008-0003

C14-2008-0003

C14-96-0069

C14-2008-0004

C14-2008-0003

C14-2008-0003

C14-2008-0003

C14-2008-0004

C14-2008-0004

C14H-01-0009

C14-2008-0004

C14-2008-0003

C14-2008-0003
C14-2008-0004

C14-2008-0003

C14-2008-0004

C14-2008-0004

C14-2008-0004

C14-00-2233

C14-03-0161

C14-06-0020

C14-2019-0163

C14-2007-0267

C14-2008-0004

C14-2008-0004

C14-06-0139

C14-05-0103
W 35TH ST JE

FF
ER

SO
N S

T

W 32ND ST

W 34TH ST

GL
EN

VIE
W AV

E

BR
YK

ER
 DR

BE
VE

RL
Y R

D

OA
KM

ON
T B

LV
D

W 38TH ST

W 37TH ST

W 30TH ST

W 36TH ST

W 39TH ST
JA

CK
SO

N 
AV

E

SH
OA

L C
RE

EK
 B

LV
D

LA
W

TO
N A

VE

BULL CREEK RD

PE
TE

S P
AT

H

W 33RD ST

W 40TH ST

KE
RB

EY
 LN

RIDGELEA DR

W 39TH HALF ST

MI
LL

S A
VE

CR
AW

FO
RD

 AV
E

W 31ST ST

W 35TH ST CTOF

BA
ILE

Y L
N

CH
UR

CH
ILL

 D
R

SIN
CL

AIR
 AV

E

RA
MS

EY
 AV

E

W 29TH ST

HA
PP

Y 
HO

LL
OW

 LN

W 41ST ST

OLD WEST 38TH ST

SE
IDE

RS
 AV

E

EMILIE LN

OA
KM

ON
T B

LV
D

KE
RB

EY
 LN

W 33RD ST

W 33RD ST

MI
LL

S A
VE

W 38TH ST

SH
OA

L C
RE

EK
 B

LV
D

W 31ST ST

UNZ

P

P-NP

CS

SF-3-NP

P-NP

SF-3

CS

SF-3-NP

SF-3

GO

SF-3

MF-4-CO

GO-V-NP

SF-3

SF-3

SF-3-NP

SF-3
SF-3

MF-4-NP

SF-3-NP

SF-3

SF-3-NP

SF-3

SF-3

SF-3

SF-3

SF-3

GO-V-NP

LR

SF-3-NP

SF-3-NP

SF-3

SF-3

LR

SF-3-NP

SF-3-NP

SF-3-NP

SF-3

GO-NP

LR

SF-3-NP

SF-3

SF-3-NP

P-NP

SF-3-NP

LO

SF-3

GR-V-NP

SF-3-NP

SF-3

LO-NP

SF-3-NP

GR

SF-3-NP

SF-3

SF-3

SF-3-NP

GR

GR

SF-3-NP

SF-3

MF-3

LR-NP

SF-3-NP

SF-3-NP

SF-3

SF-3-NP

CS-V CS

LO-NP

LO

CS-NP

SF-3

MF-3

P

MF-3

SF-3

LR

LO

LR

SF-3-NP

MF-3

PUD-NP

P

CS-NP

LR

GO-NP

GO-CO-NP

SF-3-NP

SF-3

LR-NP

P-NP

MF-4

SF-3-NP CS-V

LO-NP

SF-3-NP

CS-NP

MF-2

LR-NP

GR

CS-NP

NO-NP

SF-3-NP

LO

CS

SF-3-NP

SF-3

SF-3-NP

SF-3

SF-3-NP

SF-3-NP

SF-3-NP

MF-2

GR-V

MF-2

SF-3-H-NP

GR-MU-CO-NP

GR-V

SF-3-NP

SF-3-NP

LR

LO-NP

GR-V-NP

GR-NP

SF-3
MF-2

CS-V

GR-NP

LO-NP

LO-CO

CS-V

MF-3-NP

LR-NP

NO-NP

MF-2-NP

CS-1-NP

LR-CO-NP
NO-MU-NP

LR-CO-NP

GO-CO-NP

CS-H

NO-MU-CO-NP

GO-CO-NP

MF-3

CS-1-V

CS-1-CO

SF-3-NP

SF-3

UNDEV

85-115

72-119
72-116

77-11167
-39

70
-19

96
-69

66
-19

80
-22

83-3681-53

72-97

81-75

67-76

82-50

61-36

79-001

88-39

62-39
90-18

SP
-98

-02
24

C

69-27

74-71

72-276

86
-09

8

81-179

90-052

72
-12

6

87
-16

4

67
-21

2

72
-10

7

82
-02

4

87-082

68-
185

81
-14

7

SP
-01

-03
99

D

77-16175-68
82-139

06
-01

39

00-2224

96-0069

C14-87-76

67-44

73-164

82-194

03-0161

P83-002

CL
INI

C

STA.

SP-88-190CS

H01-0009

SP
-01

-04
32

C

SP
-02

-04
03

C

SP-02-0189D

SP-04-1004C

SP-06-0430C

SP-02-0390C

SP86-47

54-54

CP73-38

DRIVE-INN

ST
R. OFFC.

SP92-313C

RE
HA

BIL
ITA

TIO
N H

OS
PIT

AL

APTS.

GIFT SA
LO

N

RE
TA

ILGI
FT

S BLDG.

OF
C.

VEHICLE WHSE.

PARKING

BEAUTY

DE
NT

IST

OFFICES

SHOPPING CENTER

RE
AL

TY

SA
LE

S

BEAUTY\SALON

TRANSPORTATION

ART

RE
AL

TO
R

DUPLEXES

CA
R W

AS
H

APARTMENTS

CLEANERS

CARDSH
AD

E

HOUSES

SCHOOL

FOOD

CO
ND

OS

DR
UG

TOWN

BAILEY PARK

C1
4P

-71
-00

9

86-037

SPC-01-0021A

MEDICAL

2008-0004

87-082

DUPLEXES

APTS.

72-276 OFFICES

87
-08

2

PARKING

81-53

81-179

OF
FIC

ES

APTS.

RE
TA

IL

00-2224

06-0139

SP92-313C

APTS.

RE
TA

IL

87-082

ZONING

± This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,
engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.
This product has been produced by the Housing and Planning Department for the sole purpose of
geographic reference. No warranty is made by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or
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